

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:-

Posting of the Junior Scale KAS officers of the 2015

batch.

Government Order No. 276-FD of 2016 Dated: - 22-12-2016

Consequent upon Government Order No. 1380-GAD of 2016 dated 19-12-2016 issued by the General Adminsitration Department under endorsement No. GAD(Ser)Genl/146/2012 dated 19-12-2016, it is hereby ordered that the services of the following 09 Junior Scale KAS officers of the 2015 batch are placed at the disposal of Excise Commissioner/Commissioner, Commercial Taxes as shown against each:-

S.	Name of the	Category	Services to be placed at the disposal
No.	officer		of
1.	Saba Noor	OM/SLC	Commissioner Commercial Taxes.
2.	Huma Khan	OM	Commissioner Commercial Taxes.
3.	Suraj Chander	OM	Excise Commissioner.
	Singh		
4.	Naved Jeelani	OM	Excise Commissioner.
5.	Sahil Bagotra	OM	Excise Commissioner.
6.	Rupinder Kour	OM	Commissioner Commercial Taxes.
7.	Varun Bhasin	OM	Commissioner Commercial Taxes.
8.	Sonika Parihar	OM	Commissioner Commercial Taxes.
9.	Mohmmad Iqbal	OM	Commissioner Commercial Taxes.
	Mir		

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department

No. ET/Estt/21/2012

Dated:- 22-12-2016

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K, Jammu.



- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 5. Concerned for compliance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department.

8. P.A to Secretary(Revenue) Finance Department.

9. I/C Website Finance Department.

10. Government Order file/Stock file.

(T.K. Bhat)KAS

22.12.16

Additional Secretary to Government

Finance Department